
Dordt (Iowa)  -vs- Briar Cliff (Iowa) 
2016-04-15 at ,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Omoto, Kalani (1)
Loss: Grady, Michael (1)
HBP: Kane, Schyler, Montejano, Jeraldo
PB: Leppink, Connor, Branderhorst, Dillon, Kane, Schyler, Schutt, Parker, Thompson, Glen, OConnor, Chris, Steffel, Teddy, Ludwig, Carter,
Omoto, Kalani, Montejano, Jeraldo, Adam, Logan, Lamberson, Alex, Hernandez, Chase, Lindsey, Luke, Erichsen, Jake, Muller, Jon

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Dordt (Iowa) 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 3 0 11 16 2
Briar Cliff (Iowa) 2 6 0 4 0 2 1 4 0 19 20 3

Dordt (Iowa) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gingerich, Cameron ss 5 1 2 0 1 0 0
Roose, Trent 3b 4 1 1 0 2 1 0
Thayer, Jake cf 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Wallman, Bryan 1b 5 1 4 2 0 1 0
Steffel, Teddy dh 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
VanOtterloo, Colton rf 5 1 2 4 0 1 0
OConnor, Chris lf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Neuroth, Taylor 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Schrieber, Chris c 5 1 2 1 0 2 0
Meza, Sebastian 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leppink, Connor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Schutt, Parker 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Randall, Andrew 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thompson, Glen 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Branderhorst, Dillon 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grady, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kane, Schyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vander Hart, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 11 16 8 7 7 0

2B: Roose, Trent (1); VanOtterloo, Colton (1); Steffel, Teddy (1)
HR: VanOtterloo, Colton (1)
SB: Neuroth, Taylor (1); Steffel, Teddy (1)
CS: Schrieber, Chris (1)
HBP: Thayer, Jake (1)
E: Meza, Sebastian (1); Gingerich, Cameron (1)
CI: Leppink, Connor (); Branderhorst, Dillon (); Kane, Schyler ();
Schutt, Parker (); Thompson, Glen (); OConnor, Chris (); Steffel,
Teddy ()
DP: 3

Briar Cliff (Iowa) 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Handcox Jr, Maurice lf 6 4 5 4 0 0 0
Penrod, Joshua 3b 6 2 2 3 0 0 0
Morton, Scott c 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Kopacz, Austin rf 5 2 3 2 1 0 0
Wilson, Darrell cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh, Ryan 2b 4 3 2 0 1 1 0
    Webb, Adam c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hernandez, Chase dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Erichsen, Jake dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Colegrove, Alex ss 5 3 4 5 0 0 0
Hackenmueller, Jeff 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Ludwig, Carter 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam, Logan 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Omoto, Kalani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Montejano, Jeraldo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lindsey, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Muller, Jon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lamberson, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 19 20 18 2 4 0

2B: Welsh, Ryan (1); Morton, Scott (1); Erichsen, Jake (1)
3B: Kopacz, Austin (2)
HR: Handcox Jr, Maurice (1); Penrod, Joshua (1); Colegrove, Alex
(1)
SH: Wilson, Darrell (1); Hackenmueller, Jeff (1)
SF: Morton, Scott (1)
SB: Handcox Jr, Maurice (1)
HBP: Morton, Scott (1)
E: Handcox Jr, Maurice (1); Colegrove, Alex (1); Hannah, Dylan (1)
CI: Ludwig, Carter (); Omoto, Kalani (); Montejano, Jeraldo ();
Adam, Logan (); Lamberson, Alex (); Hernandez, Chase (); Lindsey,
Luke (); Erichsen, Jake (); Muller, Jon ()
DP: 9

Dordt (Iowa) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grady, Michael (L, 1) 2.0 8 8 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 15 15 0 0 –
Kane, Schyler 3.0 4 6 5 2 2 1 0 1 0 13 16 0 0 –
Vander Hart, Andrew 3.0 8 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 17 0 0 –
Totals 20 19 17 2 4 1 0 1 0 43 48 0 0

Briar Cliff (Iowa) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hannah, Dylan 3.0 8 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 18 0 0 –
Omoto, Kalani (W, 1) 2.0 4 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 9 11 0 0 –
Montejano, Jeraldo 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 6 6 0 0 –
Lindsey, Luke 0.1 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 –
Muller, Jon 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 –
Lamberson, Alex 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Totals 16 11 9 7 7 1 1 1 0 40 47 0 0



 
Start: 03:25   Time: 03:25   
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